MICHAEL J. ROURKE District Attorney



ROBERT W. MILLER Assistant District Attorney

915 10<sup>TH</sup> Street P.O. Box 1167 Greeley, CO 80632 Phone: (970) 356-4010 Fax: (970) 352-8023

www.weldda.com

## Office of the District Attorney

Nineteenth Judicial District

## PRESS RELEASE

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: August 24<sup>th</sup>, 2015

Contact: Kimberly Corban Weeks • kweeks@co.weld.co.us • 970.356.4010 ext. 4702

Re: Weld County DA Investigator Honored

Greeley, CO –Weld County District Attorney's Office Investigator Traci Dowd was recognized on Thursday, August 20<sup>th</sup> by the U. S. Attorney's Office for her outstanding work as part of a Federal Bureau of Investigation Task Force on white collar crime. The District of Colorado United States Attorney's Office in Denver nominates and selects various agents based on great work and diligent effort.

Michael J. Rourke added "This honor is well-earned recognition for the dedication and hard work that Investigator Traci Dowd provides the people of Weld County on a daily basis. She is an outstanding asset to this office and community, and I would like to congratulate her for receiving this award."



Pictured from left to right, Agent John Hause, Investigator Traci Dowd, and Chief Investigator Keith Olson.

###